FORM PTO-1595	11-01-	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10220	9287 and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gordon Grant Simpson		Name: Plant Bioscience Limited	
Caroline Dean Paul Dijkwel    0 - 30 - 0	2	Internal Address	
Paul Dijkwel / 0 - 30 - 50		Street Address: Norwich Research Park, Colney Lane	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Ye	es ⊠No	City, Country: Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom NR4 7UH	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes	
		⊠No	
•		<u></u>	
□Security Agreement □ Change	of Name		
□Other		eger n	
Everytian Data: Santomber 10, 2003	2		
Execution Date: September 19, 2002			
September 17, 2002 and September	24, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		tion date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	ication, the execu	tion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/192,985			
A 44W1 A	-li-sties/Detent N	umbers attached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of	concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed:			
Name: <u>Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D. , J.D.</u> Address: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMA	.N	£ 40.00	
1601 Market Street, Suite 720 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2307 Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 563-4044		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
		8. In the event the check enclosed is improper, or the fee calculation is in error, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the account of the undersigned attorneys.	
	Ì	Deposit Account Number: 04-1406	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the long and document.			
		1	
	12		
Matheman D. Riggut Ph. D. J. D. Sathleen Signed October 24, 2002			
Name of Attorney or Agent  Name of Attorney or Agent  Signature of Attorney or Agent  Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4 (includes this sheet in duplicate)			
/31/2002 DEVRNE 00000255 10192985			
FC:8021 40.00 DP	Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s Commissione		Trademarks	
Box Assignm Washington,	nents DC 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0864

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

## **Recitals:**

## WHEREAS

(1) Gordon Grant SIMPSON, residing at 138 Greenways, Norwich NRYGHA; and
(2) Caroline DEAN, residing at 19 Wowerley Rd Normach NRYGSG

- and
- (3) Paul DIJKWEL, residing at De kubbing 29, Borger, The Netherlands, 9531 MB (together/collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Methods and Means for Modification of Plant Characteristics the specification of which was filed as United States Patent Application No. 10/192,985, filed 11th July 2002, (hereinafter referred to as "the Application")

AND WHEREAS PLANT BIOSCIENCE LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in England and having a principal place of business at Norwich Research Park. Colney Lane, Norwich, Norfolk NR4 7UH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to the Application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof.

## **Operative Provisions:**

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the Inventors hereby ASSIGN absolutely unto the Assignee all their right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any patents granted on the Application including any divisionals, continuations re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past infringement, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventors if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0865

And the Inventors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee.

And for the consideration aforesaid, the Inventors agree that the Inventors will, upon request, communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to the Inventors respecting the invention or improvements of the Application, and will, upon request, but without expense to the Inventors, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, renewal and extension applications, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or by counsel for the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the Inventors' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of administrators, successors and assigns, as the case may be, of the Assignee.

(1) Signature of	<u> </u>
	Gordon Grant SIMPSON

Sept 1911 2002 Date:

(2) Signature of Caroline Dean Caroline DEAN

Date: Sep. V. 17.12.2002

(3) Signature of Paul DIJKWEL

Date: Sept 24th 2002

**RECORDED: 10/30/2002** 

REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0866